HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY "CONDUCT BRANCH" SHIMLA-5

No.1-11/2013-HPU (Conduct)OT/MIL

Dated:31.10.2013

"NOTIFICATION"

The following examination centers are hereby created for the conduct of Shastri "Choice Based Credit System (C.B.C.S.)" 1st semester examination to be held w.e.f. 21.11.2013 (21st November, 2013):–

DISTRICT BILASPUR

- Shri Saraswati Sanskrit Degree College *Dangar*, Tehsil Ghumarwin, Distt. Bilaspur, H.P.
- 2. Shri Ramanuj Sanskrit College *Panjgain*, Distt. Bilaspur, H.P.
- 3. Shri Shakti Sanskrit College *Naina Devi*, Distt. Bilaspur, H.P.

DISTRICT CHAMBA

4. Govt. College **Chamba**, Distt. Chamba, H.P. for the Students of *Daya Nand Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya Chamba*, Santan Dharam Sanskrit College Chamba, Dr. Bimla Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya Chamba and Adarsh Arya Sanskrit Mahavidalaya Sarswati Nagar, Chamba.

DISTRICT HAMIRPUR

5. Shri Vishwanath Sanskrit College, *Chakmoh*, Tehsil Barsar, Distt. Hamirpur, H.P.

DISTRICT KANGRA

6. Govt. College **Dharamshala**, Distt. Kangra, H.P. for the students of *Trigart Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya Shri Nandikeshwari Mandir, Kangra, H.P.*

DISTRICT KULLU

7. Govt. College *Kullu*, Distt. Kullu, H.P. for the students of *Shri Lal Devi Annapurna Sanskrit College Ramsheela*, Lakkar Bazar, Kullu, H.P.

DISTRICT MANDI

8. Govt. Sanskrit College Purana Bazar, **Sundernagar**, Distt. Mandi, H.P.

DISTRICT SHIMLA

- 9. Govt. College **Seema** (**Rohru**), Distt. Shimla, H.P. for the students of *Himachal Adarsh Sanskrit College Jangla*, *Teh. Rohru*, *Distt. Shimla*, *H.P.*
- 10. Nehru Govt. Sanskrit College *Phagli*, Shimla 171004.
- 11. Brijeshwar Sanskrit College **Saranh**, Chopal, Distt. Shimla, H.P.
- 12. Govt. Sanskrit College *Kiartu*, Tehsil Theog, Distt. Shimla, H.P.
- 13. Shri Vashisht Vidyapeeth *Tungesh*, P.O. Cheog, Thesil Theog, Distt. Shimla.

DISTRICT SIRMOUR

Govt. Sanskrit College *Nahan*, Distt. Sirmour, H.P.

Contd. page 2...

DISTRICT SOLAN

- Govt. Sanskrit College **Solan**, Distt. Solan, H.P. and also for the students of Bhureshwar Maha Dev Sanskrit Mahavidalaya Kawagdhar, P.O. Panwa, Tehsil Pachad, Distt. Sirmour, H.P.
- 16. Sunaina Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya **Swarghat**, Nalagarh, Distt. Solan, H.P.

DISTRICT UNA

- 17. Govt. College Una, Distt. Una, H.P. for the students of **S.G.S.D. Sanskrit College Sandokhgarh**, Distt. Una, H.P.
- 18. S.D. Adarsh Sanskrit College **Doghi**, Tehsil Bangana, Distt. Una, H.P.
- NOTE: 1) The Examination Centre in Private Colleges has been created subject to realization of fee of Rs. 40,000/- and other Private Colleges are directed to deposit a sum of Rs. 20,000/- towards examination related expenditure fee. The fee is payable in the shape of Bank Draft drawn in favour of the Finance Officer, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.
 - 2) The Assistant Registrar (Exam.-III) OT/MIL is requested kindly to make co-ordination with Assistant Registrar (Exam.-II) PG, well before examinations, regarding 1st semester Shastri students' Choice Based Credit System (C.B.C.S.) examinations to be held during the period of ongoing PG examinations in order to avoid any complication regarding total strength of students / seating arrangements in each examination centre where the PG examinations are continuously going on w.e.f. 15.11.2013.

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations Dated: 31.10.2013

Endst. No.: Even. Copy to:-

- 1. All the Principals of the above Colleges.
- 2. All the Principals of Sanskrit Colleges affiliated to the H.P. University.
- 3. Secretary to the Vice Chancellor H.P. University, Shimla-171005.
- 4. The Deputy/Asstt. Registrar (Secy./Eval./Exams.-OT/MIL) H.P. University, Shimla-171005.
- 5. Assistant Registrar (Exam.-III) OT/MIL, H.P. University alongwith a copy of "Notification" dated 22.10.2013 under which the examination centres for PG examinations are created. He/she is also requested that the allocation of strength of students may kindly be made strictly according to the students' strength. Requirement for creation of additional center(s) be intimated to this section immediately, if so required.
- 6. The Assistant Registrar (Exam.-II) PG, H.P. University for information and necessary
- 7. Dr. Vikas Sharma, Programmer, I.C.D.E.O.L., H.P. University, Shimla is requested kindly to upload/make available the above notification on university website.
- 8. The Public Relations Officer, H.P. University, Shimla-171005 for wide publicity.
- 9. The Section Officer (OT/MIL Exams.), H.P. University, Shimla-171005
- 10. SPS/PS to VC/Registrar/COE/FO, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.
- 11. Incharge, Enquiry Section, H.P. University, Shimla-171005
- 12. Dealing Supdts. Advance/Store/Appointments, Conduct Branch, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.

Sd/-